SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY
DECEMBER 2014 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 13" day of November, 2014

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable D.
Craig Brown on Monday, December 01, 2014 at 8:30 a.m. in the 5" floor Courtroom,
Florence County Complex, 180 N. Irby Street, Florence, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster
Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then
you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case
with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.).
Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster
Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, November 26, 2014 at 5:00p.m. Failure to make such
request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the
upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT# PROS DEFENDANT CHARGE(S) ATTNY
14-01340  ELC CORY NETTLES MURDER R. PARHAM
14-01340  ELC FREDERICK ALLEN ABF/AAF TO MURDER S. DEBERRY
14-00667  JCJ PRINCE GURLEY A&B 1°T ATT CSC S.FLOYD
14-00802  JCJ ANTONIO BACOTE DRUGS W. GROVE
14-00803  JCJ GEORGE WILLIAMS DRUGS W. GROVE
14-00498  JCJ MATTHEW F. THOMAS AR S. DEBERRY
13-01474  JCJ QUENTEL BROWN TRAF/COCAINE J. JORDAN
13-01475  JCJ CEDRIC BRUCE TRAF/C -BASE K. PARROTT
13-01476  JCJ SHANE MCNEIL TRAF/C-BASE H. ANDERSON
13-01478  JCJ TAMIR WILLIAMS TRAF/COCAINE W. GROVE



13-00706 CAW
13-00743 CAW
13-01266 CAW
13-01344 CAW
13-01346 CAW
13-01353 CAW
14-00187 CAW

13-01128 TST

TST

14-00612 TST
14-00612 TST

14-01259, 60, 61 TST

14-00506 TST

14-01288 TST

14-01314, 315 AID
14-01212 AID
14-01152 AID
14-01144 AID
14-01180 AID
14-01308 AID

14-00712 AID

14-00750, 01378 DAR

14-00835 DAR

13-01126 FAH
14-00022 FAH

14-00268 KMH
14-01043 KMH

TOMMY D. BARR

ANDREW J. SIMMONS
RASHAD BONAPARTE
RONNIE D. BROWN
JAMESHIA RICHARDSON
BRYANT C. GURLEY
THOMAS D. GAMBLE IV

REGINALD JOHNSON

BOT
FORGERY
BOT
CDVHAN
CDVHAN
LEWD ACT
BOT/FORG

MURDER/ATT. MURDER

CHRISTOPHER PETERSON

TERRELL GEE

ANTHONY MARION

HASEAN BLUE

JUBILEE GREEN

GEORGE SKINNER

RONALD WOODBERRY

LORD SUPREME

DERRICK GODBOLT

ROBERT CHARLES

HEYWARD MCCREA

VICTOR GRANT

GARY LARO

TAMARQUIS WINGATE
QUINTON S. SMITH

STEPHEN HUTCHINSON

JOHN T. DAVIS, 1l

RICKY WILLIAMS
TOMMY SIVILAI

ARMED ROB
ARMED ROB

DRUGS
ABPO/THREAT

DRUGS

DRUGS/TRAFFIC
SHOPLIFTING
DRUGS

DRUGS
SHOPLIFTING
DRUGS/WEAPON

HARRASS

CSC W/ MINOR x2
CSC W/ MINOR

BIMV/METALS
SL 3RP/spmy 3RP

DUI 3RP
DUI 3RP

K. GIESE

D. JORDAN
ETHERIDGE
W. BARR

L. HERRON

M. WOODSON
S. MCKENZIE

PD-GROVE
S. DEBERRY

TAM
PD-PARROTT

PD-CRAYTON

PD-GROVE

PD-PARROTT

ROBERT LEE

W. GROVE

J. JORDAN

D. JORDAN

S. FLOYD

V. MEETZE

K. PARROTT

D. JORDAN
E. CRAYTON

E. CRAYTON
S.SUGGS

C.SCOTT
T. BROOKER



