SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER GENERAL SESSIONS COURT, FLORENCE COUNTY DECEMBER 2014 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 13th day of November, 2014

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable D. Craig Brown</u> on <u>Monday, December 01, 2014 at 8:30 a.m.</u> in the <u>5th floor Courtroom</u>, Florence County Complex, 180 N. Irby Street, Florence, SC.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend unless excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than Wednesday, November 26, 2014 at 5:00p.m.. Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

INDICT#	PROS	DEFENDANT	CHARGE(S)	ATTNY
14-01340 14-01340	ELC ELC	CORY NETTLES FREDERICK ALLEN	MURDER ABF/AAF TO MURDER	R. PARHAM S. DEBERRY
14-00667	JCJ	PRINCE GURLEY	A&B 1 ST , ATT CSC	S. FLOYD
14-00802	JCJ	ANTONIO BACOTE	DRUGS	W. GROVE
14-00803	JCJ	GEORGE WILLIAMS	DRUGS	W. GROVE
14-00498	JCJ	MATTHEW F. THOMAS	AR	S. DEBERRY
13-01474	JCJ	QUENTEL BROWN	TRAF/COCAINE	J. JORDAN
13-01475	JCJ	CEDRIC BRUCE	TRAF/C -BASE	K. PARROTT
13-01476	JCJ	SHANE MCNEIL	TRAF/C-BASE	H. ANDERSON
13-01478	JCJ	TAMIR WILLIAMS	TRAF/COCAINE	W. GROVE

13-00706	CAW	TOMMY D. BARR	BOT	K. GIESE
13-00743	CAW	ANDREW J. SIMMONS	FORGERY	D. JORDAN
13-01266	CAW	RASHAD BONAPARTE	BOT	ETHERIDGE
13-01344	CAW	RONNIE D. BROWN	CDVHAN	W. BARR
13-01346	CAW	JAMESHIA RICHARDSON	CDVHAN	L. HERRON
13-01353	CAW	BRYANT C. GURLEY	LEWD ACT	M. WOODSON
14-00187	CAW	THOMAS D. GAMBLE IV	BOT/FORG	S. MCKENZIE
13-01128	TST TST	REGINALD JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER PETERSO	MURDER/ATT. MURDER N	PD-GROVE S. DEBERRY
14-00612 14-00612	TST TST	TERRELL GEE ANTHONY MARION	ARMED ROB ARMED ROB	TAM PD-PARROTT
14-01259, 60,	, 61 TST	HASEAN BLUE	DRUGS	PD-CRAYTON
14-00506	TST	JUBILEE GREEN	ABPO/THREAT	PD-GROVE
14-01288	TST	GEORGE SKINNER	DRUGS	PD-PARROTT
14-01314, 31:	5 AID	RONALD WOODBERRY	DRUGS/TRAFFIC	ROBERT LEE
•				
14-01212	AID	LORD SUPREME	SHOPLIFTING	W. GROVE
14-01152	AID	DERRICK GODBOLT	DRUGS	J. JORDAN
14-01144	AID	ROBERT CHARLES	DRUGS	D. JORDAN
14-01180	AID	HEYWARD MCCREA	SHOPLIFTING	S. FLOYD
14-01308	AID	VICTOR GRANT	DRUGS/WEAPON	V. MEETZE
14-00712	AID	GARY LARO	HARRASS	K. PARROTT
14-00750, 013	378 DAR	TAMARQUIS WINGATE	CSC W/ MINOR x2	D. JORDAN
14-00835	DAR	QUINTON S. SMITH	CSC W/ MINOR	E. CRAYTON
		(• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
13-01126	FAH	STEPHEN HUTCHINSON	BIMV/METALS	E. CRAYTON
14-00022	FAH	JOHN T. DAVIS, III	SL 3 RD /SPMJ 3 RD	S.SUGGS
14-00268	KMH	RICKY WILLIAMS	DUI 3 RD	C. SCOTT
14-01043	KMH	TOMMY SIVILAI	DUI 3 RD	T. BROOKER